unaudited results for the quarter and nine-month period ended 30 September 2019 (extracted without adjustment) (“2019 Q3 results”), from the published audited annual
financial statements as at 31 December 2019 (extracted without adjustment) and then adding the published unaudited results for the quarter and nine-month period ended
30 September 2020 (extracted without adjustment) (“2020 Q3 results”) to determine the 12 month rolling results for the period 1 October 2019 to 30 September 2020. The
pro forma consolidated statement of financial position disclosures are based on the published unaudited results for the quarter and nine-month period ended 30 September
2020.

33

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

Unaudited
Pro-forma Unaudited

Unaudited
Pro forma Unaudited Unaudited

As at 30
September

2020
(Note 2)

Pro-forma
journals:

acquisition of
the Portfolio

(Notes 3 and 7)

As at 30
September 2020

after the
acquisition of the
Portfolio (Note 4)

Pro-forma
journals:

acquisition of
the Partnership
Interest (Note 5)

As at 30 September 2020
after the Acquisition

(Note 7)

 $'000 $'000 $’000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS

Non-current assets
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 70 13 949 14 019 2 860 16 879

Total non-current assets 70 13 949 14 019 2 860 16 879

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   3 499 (65) 3 434 - 3 434

Trade and other receivables 4 - 4 - 4

Total current assets 3 503 (65) 3 438 - 3 438

Total assets 3 573 13 884 17 457 2 860 20 317

EQUITY

Stated capital 111 13 949 14 060 2 860 16 920

Treasury shares (17) - (17) - (17)

Translation reserve 373 - 373 - 373

Retained earnings 3 036 (65) 2 971 - 2 971

Total equity 3 503 13 884 17 387 2 860 20 247

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 70 - 70 - 70

Total current liabilities 70 - 70 - 70

Total equity and liabilities 3 573 13 884 17 457 2 860 20 317

NAV per share (USD cents) (Note 6) 6.17 - 30.63 - 35.66

34

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

Audited Annual
Financial

Statements 31
December 2019

Less:
Unaudited

2019 Q3
results

Add:
Unaudited

2020 Q3
results

Unaudited
rolling 12

month results
(Note 8)

Pro-forma
journals
(Note 9)

Unaudited 12 month
rolling results from 1
October 2019 to 30

September 2020 post
implementation of the

Transaction
(Note 10)

  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Income

Dividend income  303 303 - - - -
Net gain/(loss) from financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss  2 150 3 004 304 (550) - (550)

Total income  2 453 3 307 304 (550) - (550)

Expenses
General and administrative expenses  (6 362) (6 212) (389) (539) (65) (604)

Operating loss  (3 909) (2 905) (85) (1 089) (65) (1 154)

Net foreign exchange gain/(loss)  11 (192) (14) 189 - 189

Other income  - 41 - (41) - (41)

Interest income  1 108 1 053 102 157 - 157

Loss for the year before taxation  (2 790) (2 003) 3 (784) (65) (849)

Taxation  (100) (72) - (28) - (28)

Loss for the year after taxation  (2 890) (2 075) 3 (812) (65) (877)

Other comprehensive income

Items that are or may be reclassified to profit or loss

Gain arising on foreign currency translation difference  44 (149) - 193 - 193

Total comprehensive income for the year net of tax  (2 846) (2 224) 3 (619) (65) (684)

Basic and diluted and headline basic and diluted loss
per share (USD cents) (note 11)  (2.35) (1.69) 0,00 (0.66) - (0.71)

35

After Consolidation: Basic and diluted and headline
basic and diluted loss per share (USD cents) (note 11)  N/A N/A N/A (1.43) - (1.54)

Notes and Assumptions:

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION NOTES

1. For the Statement of Financial Position disclosures, these have been taken from the published unaudited results for the quarter and nine-month period ended 30

September 2020.

2. This reflects the issued results of Astoria as at 30 September 2020. The consolidation of issued Astoria Shares on a ratio of 2.16583 to 1 resulting in the issued